504585260 10/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4631972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	10/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	195 CHUNG HSING RD., SEC. 4, CHUTUNG	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Name:	PHALANX BIOTECH GROUP	
Name: Street Address:	PHALANX BIOTECH GROUP 6F, NO. 6, TECHNOLOGY RD. V, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7182423
Patent Number:	7163274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

	•
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250913-9010

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 043814 FRAME: 0255 source=00500022#page1.tif source=00500022#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043814 FRAME: 0256

P089>0060 P089>0093

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, having a place of business at 195 CHUNG HSING RD., SEC. 4 CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, CHINA R.O.C., ("Assignor"), is assigning a one-half, undivided interest in the patents listed below to PHALANX BIOTECH GROUP, having a place of business at 6F, NO. 6, TECHNOLOGY RD. V, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C., ("Joint Assignee"). That is Assignor hereby conveys all right, title, and interest in the below-listed patents to itself and Joint Assignce (collectively Assignees), jointly. Specifically, the rights being conveyed encompass: (a) the patents listed below; and (b) all reissues, reexaminations, modifications, and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patent (collectively referred to herein as "Patent Rights"):

US Patent	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,182,423	10/730,179	LEAKAGE DETECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTI-CHANNEL INKJET CARTRIDGE	December 8, 2003	February 27, 2007
7,163,274	10/747,491	INKJET DISPENSING APPARATUS	December 29, 2003	January 16, 2007

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignees all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignees, as the Assignees to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 043814 FRAME: 0257 The undersigned hereby warrants that he has the authority to sign this document on behalf of Assignor.

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH I	NSTITUTE
By: Clih- (uan Lu	
Name: Chih-Yuan Liu	
Title: Deputy General Director	
Witness Name:	Date
Witness Name:	Date
PHALANX BIOTECH GROUP	
PHALANX BIOTECH GROUP	•
By:	
Name: Sybil Yang	
Title: CEO	
Witness Name:	Date
Witness Name:	Date

PATENT REEL: 043814 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 10/09/2017